OPERATING PRINCIPLE
The 8598A/H In-line Flow Meter is a variable area type fl ow meter, using
a sharp-edged annular orifi ce, formed between the piston and the tapered
metering cone. The piston  assembly, containing a permanent ring mag-
net, is held in a no fl ow position, at the base of the cone, by a calibrated
 retention spring.
Flow through the meter creates a pressure differential across the piston
orifi ce, moving the piston against the retaining spring. Piston movement and

 Pressure Drop See charts (back side)
 Flow Scale Calibrated in graduated gpm and litres per minute
  at 0.876 specifi c gravity at 67-68 SSU, at 110 F.
SPECIFICATIONS
9.0
7.5
6.0
4.5
3.0
1.5
0.0
  7-00-B8598A
  Capacity
 Designation in gpm
 8598A-03-5 0.05 - 0.50
 8598A-03-10  0.10 - 1.0
 8598A-03-20 0.20 - 2.0
 8598A-01-10 0.10 - 1.0
 8598A-01-20 0.20 - 2.0
 8598A-01-50 0.50 - 5.0
 8598A-0-20 0.10 - 2.0
 8598A-0-50 0.50 - 5.0
 8598A-0-100 1.0 - 10.0
 8598A-1-20 0.10 - 2.0
 8598A-1-50 0.50 - 5.0
 8598A-1-100 1.0 - 10.0
8598A
8598H
  Capacity
 Designation in gpm
 8598H-01-20 0.2 - 2.0
 8598H-01-50 0.5 - 5.0
8598A ¼  " Oil Meters
P
re
ss